## 504127141 12/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4173812

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
		Name	Name Execut				
WA HING LEUNG					11/24/2016		
Name:							
Street Address:		NO. 9, YUANHUI ROAD, CHENJIANG,					
Internal Address:	ZHONG	KAI HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL D	EVELOP	MENT ZO	NE		
City:	HUIZHC	U					
State/Country:	CHINA						
Postal Code:	<b>Je:</b> 516229						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		1			
Application Number:	1	5349564					
Application Number:	1						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b> (	5349564 212)753-5044					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ( e sent to	5349564 212)753-5044 t <b>he e-mail address first; if t</b> i					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA ( e sent to provided;	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2	5349564 212)753-5044 t <b>he e-mail address first; if t</b> i	rill be sen				
	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000	rill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 2 F S	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 Patents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE	rill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F S 6 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 atents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F S 6 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 Patents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F 6 1 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 atents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F 6 1 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it we 127535000 Patents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F 6 1 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 Patents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 42582-0803	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F 6 1 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 vatents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 42582-0803 DANNIELLE DAVIS	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F 6 1 1	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 127535000 atents-NY@schiffhardin.com CHIFF HARDIN LLP 66 FIFTH AVENUE 7TH FLOOR IEW YORK, NEW YORK 101 42582-0803 DANNIELLE DAVIS /Dannielle Davis/	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 F S 6 1 N IMBER:	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if the is unsuccessful, it with that is unsuccessful, it with the isotropy of t	ill be sen				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (( e sent to provided; 2 F S 6 1 N IMBER:	5349564 212)753-5044 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it we 127535000 Patents-NY@schiffhardin.com Pat	ill be sen				

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Wa Hing Leung</u>, residing at Flat B, Floor 29, Block 2, Sherwood Court, Kingwood Villas, Tin Wu Road, Tin Shui Wai, N.T., Hong Kong, People's Republic of China, as "Assignor," has invented certain improvements listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Huizhou Light Engine Limited</u>, a Chinese Limited Company with a place of business at No. 9, Yuanhui Road, Chenjiang, Zhongkai Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone, Huizhou, China, 516229, as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any Patents that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten U.S. Dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid applications for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, national/regional stage, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, all rights under any applicable international conventions and treaties (e.g., the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property), including all rights of priority from the filing of said applications and all goodwill associated therewith, and all rights for past infringement, and the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and relevant foreign patent offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for himself and his respective legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agrees and covenants, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, regional/national stage, substitute, reissue and other applications for Patent on said Invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee, its successors, or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its successors, its assigns, or its representatives all facts known to the Assignor respecting said Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences, derivation proceedings, inter partes reviews, litigations, or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said Invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

The Effective Date of this Assignment is November 11, 2016

[LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK. SIGNATURE PAGE LOCATED ON NEXT PAGE - PAGE 2]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

## ASSIGNOR

K (1). 1-1. Noung. Wa Hing Leung

ASSIGNEE - Huizhou Light Engine Limited

Name: MNG SWI FAI Title: DIRECTOR

Date: 18 NOV 2016

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

## **EXHIBIT A – INVENTION**

SH Internal Docket No.	Application No. & Filing Date	Title	Country/Region/PCT
42582-0803	U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/349,564 filed November 11, 2016	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE STROBE LIGHTING SYSTEM	U.S.
42582-0804-CN	Chinese Patent Application No. 201610998123.8, filed November 14, 2016	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE STROBE LIGHTING SYSTEM	China
42582-0805-PCT	PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2016/056823, filed November 11, 2016	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE STROBE LIGHTING SYSTEM	РСТ

NY\53173148.1